FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 2 - 2 - 99 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	TRADF	00 00 1000	KIM0306
Tab settings → → ▼	▼	09-03-1999	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trad		nal documents or copy the
Name of conveying party(ies):			ing party(ies):
Kimball International Marketing, Inc	: .	101133706	
			national Inc
		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address: 1600	Royal Street
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership	City: <u>Jasper</u>	State: IN ZIP: 47
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			ship
3 Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership	
	Merger		Indiana
☐ Security Agreement ☐ ☐ Other	•		
		If assignee is not domiciled in designation is	n the United States, a domestic ☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date: August 16, 1999		(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration r	nimpere(e).		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		849,249 1,822,789	Registration No.(s) 1,875,968
	Additional numbers	849,249 1,822,789 ☐ Yes ☒ No	1,875,968
	correspondence	849,249 1,822,789	1,875,968 tions and
5. Name and address of party to whom o	correspondence ed:	Yes No 6. Total number of applica registrations involved:	1,875,968 tions and 3
5. Name and address of party to whom o concerning document should be maile	correspondence ed:	Yes No 6. Total number of applica registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	1,875,968 attions and 3
5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed Name: John F. Hoffman	correspondence ed:	Yes No 6. Total number of applica registrations involved:	1,875,968 attions and 3
5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed Name: John F. Hoffman	correspondence ed:	Yes No 6. Total number of applica registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Chack	1,875,968 attions and 3
5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed Name: John F. Hoffman	correspondence ed:	Yes No 6. Total number of applica registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Chack	1,875,968 Itions and \$\frac{3}{4} \gamma \text{90.00}{4} \pm 4 \gamma \text{4} \text{844} arged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed Name: John F. Hoffman Internal Address: Suite 800 Street Address: 111 East Wayne Street	correspondence ed:	1,822,789 ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applica registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ☒ Enclosed Chack ☐ Authorized to be chack	1,875,968 Itions and \$ \$90.00 A # 4 2844 arged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed Name: John F. Hoffman Internal Address: Suite 800 Street Address: 111 East Wayne Street	correspondence ed:	Pes № No 6. Total number of applica registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Chack Authorized to be chack 8. Deposit account number	1,875,968 Itions and \$ \$90.00 A # 4 2844 arged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: John F. Hoffman Internal Address: Suite 800 Street Address: 111 East Wayne Street City: Fort Wayne	correspondence ed: eet :: _IN _ ZIP: _46802	Pes № No 6. Total number of applica registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Chack Authorized to be chack 8. Deposit account number	1,875,968 Itions and \$ \$90.00 A # 4 2844 arged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: John F. Hoffman Internal Address: Suite 800 Street Address: 111 East Wayne Street City: Fort Wayne Street State 2/1999 NTHAIL 00000282 849249 C:481	correspondence ed: eet :: _IN _ ZIP: _46802	Pes № No 6. Total number of applica registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Chack Authorized to be chack 8. Deposit account number Any additional fees - 02	1,875,968 Itions and \$ \$90.00 A # 4 2844 arged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: John F. Hoffman Internal Address: Suite 800 Street Address: 111 East Wayne Street City: Fort Wayne Street State 2/1999 NTHAIL 00000282 849249 C:481	correspondence ed: eet :: _IN _ ZIP: _46802	Pes № No 6. Total number of applica registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Chack Authorized to be chack 8. Deposit account number Any additional fees - 02	1,875,968 Itions and \$ \$90.00 A # 4 2844 arged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: John F. Hoffman Internal Address: Suite 800 Street Address: 111 East Wayne Street City: Fort Wayne State 2/1999 NTHAI1 00000282 849249 C:481 40.00 CP 5. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief	correspondence ed: Et IN ZIP: 46802 DO NOT	Yes No 6. Total number of applica registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Chack Authorized to be chack 8. Deposit account number Any additional fees - 02	1,875,968 tions and \$ \$90.00 \$ \$90.00 arged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: John F. Hoffman Internal Address: Suite 800 Street Address: 111 East Wayne Street Address: 111 East Wayne Street City: Fort Wayne State 2/1999 NTHAIL 00000282 849249 1.481	correspondence ed: Et IN ZIP: 46802 DO NOT	Yes No 6. Total number of applica registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Chack Authorized to be chack 8. Deposit account number Any additional fees - 02	1,875,968 Itions and \$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: John F. Hoffman Internal Address: Suite 800 Street Address: 111 East Wayne Street City: Fort Wayne State 2/1999 NTHAI1 00000282 849249 C:481 40.00 CP 5. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief	correspondence ed: Et IN ZIP: 46802 DO NOT	Yes No 6. Total number of applica registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Chack Authorized to be chack 8. Deposit account number Any additional fees - 02	1,875,968 tions and \$ \$90.00 \$ \$90.00 arged to deposit account

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kimball International Marketing, Inc., an Indiana corporation, having its principal place of business at 1600 Royal Street, Jasper, Indiana 47549 has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the trademarks identified on the attached Exhibit A, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Kimball International, Inc., an Indiana corporation, having its principal place of business at 1600 Royal Street, Jasper, Indiana 47549 is desirous of acquiring the said Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Kimball International Marketing, Inc., does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Kimball International, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to said Marks, the goodwill of the business associated with the said Marks, all common law rights associated with the said Marks, and the U.S. Registrations associated therewith.

Executed this 16 day of Agust, 1999.

Kimball International Marketing, Inc.

By: JOHN H KAILE Title: 10: (P. Consul Consul

STATE OF INDIANA)
COUNTY OF THE STATE OF INDIANA)

On this had day of had the secuted the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Sindra K. Butta

Notary Public

Resident of <u>Millio</u> County. My Commission Expires: 7 37

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001952 FRAME: 0610

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Registration No.	Goods
SOUNDIVIDER	849,249	PANELS USED AS INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR BUILDING WALLS, in International Class 19.
TMP & Design	1,822,789	MOVABLE OFFICE PARTITIONS, WORK STATION FURNITURE, PANELS AND COMPONENT PARTS OF WORK STATIONS, in International Class 25.
REASONS BY TRANSWALL	1,875,968	MOVABLE OFFICE PARTITIONS, WORK STATION FURNITURE, PANELS AND [COMPONENTS] * COMPONENTS * PARTS OF WORK STATIONS, in International Class 25.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001952 FRAME: 0611